504182603 01/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4225979

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TARGACEPT, INC.	08/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CATALYST BIOSCIENCES, INC.	
Street Address:	200 EAST FIRST STREET, SUITE 300	
City:	WINSTON SALEM	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27101	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13129898
Application Number:	14074147
Application Number:	14832030
Application Number:	15354832
Application Number:	13130954
Application Number:	10379868
Application Number:	12187584
Application Number:	12348605

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-843-5694

Email: bjutras@cooley.com, zPatDCDocketing@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVE. NW, SUITE 700 Address Line 2: ATTN: PATENT GROUP | C. TONG - HN

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OYST 328567-2000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CONNIE C. TONG
SIGNATURE:	/Connie C. Tong/

504182603 REEL: 041044 FRAME: 0211

DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2017	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=2015-08-20_Targacept-Catalyst_NameChange#page1.tif		
source=2015-08-20_Targacept-Catalyst_NameChange#page2.tif		
source=2015-08-20_Targacept-Catalyst_NameChange#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 041044 FRAME: 0212



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TARGACEPT, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TARGACEPT, INC." TO "CATALYST

BIOSCIENCES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF

AUGUST, A.D. 2015, AT 8:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2725940 8100

151194579

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\(CATION : 2661260 \)

DATE: 08-20-15

PATENT REEL: 041044 FRAME: 0213

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:37 AM 08/20/2015 FILED 08:30 AM 08/20/2015 SRV 151194579 - 2725940 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TARGACEPT, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Company") is Targacept, Inc. The date of the filing of its Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was March 7, 1997.

The Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed on April 18, 2006, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

A. To change the capitalization of the Company by striking out the first paragraph of Article IV in its entirety and by substituting in lieu of said first paragraph the following two paragraphs:

"The total number of shares of capital stock which the Company shall have authority to issue is one hundred five million (105,000,000) shares, of which (i) one hundred million (100,000,000) shares shall be a class designated as common stock, par value \$0.001 per share (the "Common Stock"), and (ii) five million (5,000,000) shares shall be a class designated as preferred stock, par value \$0.001 per share (the "Preferred Stock").

Upon the effectiveness of the Certificate of Amendment to the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, to effect a plan of recapitalization of the Common Stock by effecting a 7-for-1 reverse stock split with respect to the issued and outstanding shares of the Common Stock (the "Reverse Stock Split"), without any change in the powers, preferences and rights or qualifications, limitations or restrictions thereof, such that, without further action of any kind on the part of the Company or its stockholders, every seven (7) shares of Common Stock outstanding or held by the Company in its treasury on the date of the filing of the Certificate of Amendment (the "Effective Date") shall be changed and reclassified into one (1) share of Common Stock, \$0.001 par value per share, which shares shall be fully paid and nonassessable shares of Common Stock. There shall be no fractional shares issued. A holder of record of Common Stock on the Effective Date who would otherwise be entitled to a fraction of a share shall, in lieu thereof, be entitled to receive a cash payment in an amount equal to the fraction to which the stockholder would otherwise be entitled multiplied by the closing price of the Common Stock, as reported in the Wall Street Journal, on the last trading day prior to the Effective Date (or if such price is not available, the average of the last bid and asked prices of the Common Stock on such day or other price determined by the Company's board of directors)."

B. To change the name of the Company by striking out Article I in its entirety and by substituting in lieu of said Article I the following: "The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is Catalyst Biosciences, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 041044 FRAME: 0214 3. The Amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

EXECUTED, this 20th day of August 2015.

Targacept, M

Dr. Stephen A. Hill

President and Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 041044 FRAME: 0215

RECORDED: 01/13/2017